Filed on behalf of Petitioner

By: Joseph J. Richetti Bryan Cave LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104 Tel: (212) 541-2000 Fax: (212) 541-4630

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

PROOFPOINT, INC. AND ARMORIZE TECHNOLOGIES, INC.,

Petitioner

v.

FINJAN, INC.

Patent Owner

Case: IPR2016-00966 U.S. Patent No. 7,647,633

PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES

On April 29, 2016, Petitioner Proofpoint, Inc. and Armorize Technologies, Inc. ("Petitioner") filed a petition for *inter partes* review ("IPR") challenging claims 1–4, 6–8, 13, 14, 19, 28, and 34 in U.S. Patent No. 7,647,633. In challenging these 12 claims, Petitioner prepaid \$14,000 for the post-institution fee (for up to 15 claims). The parties settled their dispute and filed a joint motion to terminate this proceeding on June 16, 2016. *See* paper 9. The Board granted the motion and terminated this proceeding pursuant to its decision on June 24, 2016. This proceeding was terminated prior to institution of trial. *See* paper 11.

Because the IPR petition was not instituted, Petitioner respectfully requests a refund of \$14,000 for the post-institution fee that was prepaid. The filing fee was paid by Deposit Account No. 02-4467. Accordingly, Petitioner requests that the amount of \$14,000 be refunded to Deposit Account No. 02-4467.

Date: July 7, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47024/ Joseph J. Richetti (Reg. No. 47,024) BRYAN CAVE LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104 General Tel: (212) 541-2000 Fax: (212) 541-4630 Email: joe.richetti@bryancave.com

Attorneys for Petitioner – Proofpoint, Inc. and Armorize Technologies, Inc.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that the foregoing PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REFUND OF POST-INSTITUTION FEES was served electronically via the Patent Trial and Appeal Board's PRPS Notification System on July 7, 2016, upon all parties of record.

Date: July 7, 2016

Respectfully submitted,

By: /Joseph J. Richetti, Reg. No. 47024/ Joseph J. Richetti (Reg. No. 47,024) Lead Attorney for Petitioner BRYAN CAVE LLP 1290 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10104 Direct Tel: (212) 541-1151 Fax: (212) 541-4630 Email: joe.richetti@bryancave.com

Attorneys for Petitioner – Proofpoint, Inc. and Armorize Technologies, Inc.